## **RESOLUTION NO. 10 OF 2020**

## TOWNSHIP OF MOUNT JOY, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

**A RESOLUTION** of the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania providing for the disposition of certain records:

WHEREAS, by virtue of Resolution No. 22, adopted November 17, 2011, the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township declared its intent to follow the schedules and procedures for the disposition of records as set forth in the Municipal Records Manual approved by the Commonwealth's Local Government Records Committee on December 16, 2008, in accordance with the Municipal Records Act of January 18, 1968 (P.L. 961, No. 428) (Act 428 of 1968); and

**WHEREAS,** in accordance with Act 428 of 1968, each individual act of disposition shall be approved by resolution of the governing body of the municipality.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Board of Supervisors of Mt. Joy Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, in accordance with the above-cited Municipal Records Manual, hereby authorizes the disposition of the following public records:

## FILES TO BE DESTROYED IN 2020

- 1. Adams County Vision for Parks, Recreation and Open Space 2003
- 2. 2007 MJT Comprehensive Recreation, Parks and Open Space
- 3. 2007-2010 Treasurer Files Rec, Park, Comp. Plan
- 4. 2008 Budget for Recreation, Parks and Open Space Plan
- 5. 2009 MJT Comprehensive Recreation, Parks and Open Space
- 6. Draft 2009 MJT Comprehensive Recreation, Parks and Open Space
- 7. 2009- Rec Board Miscellaneous
- 8. 2010 MJT Revised Recreation, Parks and Open Space Plan
- 9. 2007, 2009 Rec Board Draft Minutes
- 10. 2008 Rec Board Draft Minutes
- 11. Gettysburg Recreation Park
- 12. Adams County Green Space Program
- 13. Pennsylvania Recreation and Parks Society
- 14. Rec Board Possible Trail Project
- 15. Rec Board Assessed Inventory
- 16. Rec Board 2005 Citizen Survey
- 17. Escrow Account Report June, 2010
- 18. Comprehensive Recreation, Parks and Open Space Plan Payment Schedule
- 19. Proposals for MJT Comprehensive Recreation, parks and Open Space Study
- 20. Adams County Green Space Grant Program Guidelines adopted May 7, 2008
- 21. Rec. Board Cassettes and CD's
- 22. Route 97 Resurfacing Project 1993
- 23. Liquid Fuels 1989-2008
- 24. Liquid Fuels 2009-2010
- 25. Strategic Planning and Community Park Planning 2008
- 26. Mt. Joy Twp. Comprehensive Plan Citizen Survey Responses 2000

## **RESOLUTION No. 10 of 2020**

ADOPTED this 20th day of February 2020.	
Attest:	Mount Joy Township Adams County, Pennsylvania Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors
Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary	John E. Gormont, Chairman
SEAL	

I, Sheri L. Moyer, Secretary for Mount Joy Township, do hereby attest that the foregoing Resolution No.10 of 2020 as voted upon and approved by Unanimous vote of the Board of Supervisors on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of February 2020.